504334196 04/24/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4380883

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WORLDWIDE INTEGRATED RESOURCES, INC.	03/13/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRANZONIC COMPANIES	
Street Address:	26301 CURTISS-WRIGHT PARKWAY	
City:	CLEVELAND	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44143	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15333007

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)713-3699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 317-713-3500

Email: Taft-IP-Docket@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP
Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE, SUITE 3500
Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-2023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRA29-00400	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL KRIEGER	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Krieger/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2017	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment1\_19063450\_1#page1.tif source=Assignment1\_19063450\_1#page2.tif source=Assignment1\_19063450\_1#page3.tif

PATENT 504334196 REEL: 042320 FRAME: 0912

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Worldwide Integrated Resources, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a California Corporation having its principal office at 7171 Telegraph Road, Montebello, CA 90640, USA, owns rights in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/333,007, entitled MECHANICAL TIME DELAY PRODUCT DISPENSER, and filed October 24, 2016 (hereinafter referred to as "Patent Application");

WHEREAS, Tranzonic Companies (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), an Ohio Corporation having its principal office at 26301 Curtiss-Wright Parkway, Cleveland, OH 44143, USA, desires to acquire any and all rights, title and interest which ASSIGNOR may have in the Patent Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over here unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Application, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which are granted or may be granted from such Patent Application, including any other patent application, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue application corresponding to the Patent Application, and any reexamination or post issuance review proceeding arising from the Patent Application, and any foreign patents or patent applications corresponding thereto, all such inventions and all rights in such Patent Application to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Patent Application has been or will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Patent Application and any invention arising therefrom in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation or post issuance review proceeding that arises from the Patent Application or any application(s) or continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference, litigation or post issuance review proceeding.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY agrees to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

-1-

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all applications arising from the Patent Application, including any division or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. If a terminal disclaimer is required for the Patent Application, it is agreed that any other pending patent application or issued patent not owned by Assignee on which the terminal disclaimer is based shall not confer to Assignee any rights in any such patent application or issued patent.

IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, I have exec	cuted this assignment at	
this day of	٠		
	į		
	Lucius		
	Authoriz	ed Representative of Assig	nor (Signature):
	Printed N	ZED YYOPAD Jame and Title	Bes,
ACKNOWLEDGMENT			
STATE OF)			
COUNTY OF	SS:		
Acknowledged before i	ne, a Notary F	ublic, within and for said	d County and State.
Witness my hand and Notarial S	Scal this	day of	
		Notary Public	***************************************
		Printed Name	
My Commission Expires:	*******************************	Resident of	County.
		,	
		see Attach -	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	~~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	

MICENTIAN CONTRACTOR AND				
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.				
State of California ) County of Whyle ) On White I before me, Mar	is I levondon Notice a labor			
	na 7 Hernandez, Notary Public			
Date Tool 1 Mars d	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer			
personally appeared Fred I. Morad	.00000000000000000000000000000000000000			
***************************************	Name(s) of Signer(s)			
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory subscribed to the within instrument and acknow his/ber/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) a	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) are ledged to me that he she/she/they executed the same in is/ner/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), oted, executed the instrument.			
*	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Californía that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.			
MARIA Y. HERNANDEZ Commission # 2143835 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Feb 22, 2020	Signature of Notary Public			
Place Notary Seal Above				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TIONAL.			
Though this section is optional, completing this	information can deter alteration of the document or s form to an unintended document.			
Description of Attached Document				
Title or Type of Qocument:	Document Date:			
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Tha	n Named Above:			
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Stagger(s)				
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:			
Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signer's Name:			
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General			
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Conservator	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Guardian or Conservator			
Other:	Tother			
Signer Is Representing:	☐ Other:Signer Is Representing:			
	TRANSPORT A 0.00 LIC NOTADN (4.000 DZC 0007) - New MEDOT			
©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNota	ary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907			

PATENT REEL: 042320 FRAME: 0915

RECORDED: 04/24/2017